

42nd QUEEN SIRIKIT CUP 2020

Asia - Pacific Amateur Ladies Golf Team Championship

Pondok Indah Golf Course, Jakarta - Indonesia, 10 - 13 March 2020







To All Queen Sirikit Cup Member Association,

Re: INVITATION TO THE 42nd QUEEN SIRIKIT CUP - ASIA-PACIFIC AMATEUR LADIES GOLF TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP AT PONDOK INDAH GOLF COURSE, JAKARTA

On behalf of Indonesia Golf Association, we would like to extend our invitation to your country team to participate in the 42nd Queen Sirikit Cup - Asia-Pacific Amateur Ladies Golf Team Championship. The Championship will be held from Tuesday, 10th March – Friday, 13th March 2020 at Pondok Indah Golf Course, Jakarta.

Practice round will be scheduled as follows;

- Sunday, 8 March 2020 Short game & Driving Range only.
- o Monday, 9 March 2020 Official Practise Round, Morning tee time only

Each invited team of 3 players and a Captain will be provided accommodation for Max. 2 rooms - 7 nights at the Official Hotel - Swiss-Belhotel Pondok Indah and it is requested teams arrive in Jakarta by 7th March 2020.

Please find attached the acceptance form which must be completed and returned to Indonesia Golf Association no later than Friday, 16th December 2019 to the following email addresses:

> secretariat.iga@gmail.com and/or pgi.sekretariat@gmail.com

All other forms will be sent to you after receipt of your participation.

We look forward to welcoming your team in Jakarta.

Sincerely yours,

Murdaya Widyawimarta (Po)

President